
 

View Procurement Portfolio Assignments for a listing of departments and procurement officers. 

procurement@pwcgov.org | pwcgov.org/bid| 703-792-6770 
 

 
Office of Procurement Services 
Name & Title Email Phone Number 

Shana N. Terry, CPM, CFCM, CPPB, VCCO, VCO 
Chief Procurement Officer, Director 

sterry@pwcgov.org  703- 792-6770 

Keishla Perez, MPA, CPPO, NIGP-CPP, VCO 
Deputy Director 

kperez@pwcgov.org 703-792-6776 

Markus Crewe, MPP 
Vendor Relations Coordinator 

mcrewe@pwcgov.org 703-792-4567 

Laura Cotton, CAPM, VCA (Assistant to the CPO) 
Lead Business Services Specialist, FOIA Liaison 

lcotton@pwcgov.org  703-792-7164 

Mercy Adjei-Poku 
Administrative Specialist 

madjeipoku@pwcgov.org  703-792-5250 

 

Procurement Card Services  
Name & Title Email Phone Number 

Mike Clark, CPCP, VCO, VCA 
Procurement Card Manager 

mclark@pwcgov.org 703-792-4442 

Lauren Lockhart, CPCP 
Procurement Card Officer 

llockhart2@pwcgov.org   703-792-6771 

 

Procurement Officers (Goods and Services)  
Name Email Phone Number 

Maen Abu Hamdan, VCA mabuhamdan@pwcgov.org  703-792-6793  

Tranice Allen, VCA tallen5@pwcgov.org  703-792-4184 

Ryan Justus, VCA gjustus@pwcgov.org  703-792-6773 

Irene Antkowiak, VCO, VCA iantkowiak@pwcgov.org  703-792-6055 

Andrea Silva, VCA asilva@pwcgov.org  703-792-6764 

Jennifer Tate jtate@pwcgov.org 703-792-6745 

Lyndon Ong, VCA long@pwcgov.org   703-792-3773 
 

Capital Procurement Officers (Construction, A&E, and Design)  
Name  Email Phone Number 

Mustafa Arabzad, MBA, CIPS marabzad@pwcgov.org  703-792-3967 

Yolanda Bell, VCO ybell@pwcgov.org  703-792-6794 

Curtis Brenner, PMP, CFM, VCA 
JOC Coordinator 

cbrenner@pwcgov.org  703-792-5965 

Teresa MacWelch, CPPB, VCO, CJP Assoc. tmacwelch@pwcgov.org  703-792-7931 

Lorna Moone, MBA, VCA lmoone@pwcgov.org  703-792-6772 
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